

Community and Economic Development Department

City of Sweet Home 3225 Main Street Sweet Home, OR 97386 541-367-8113

www.sweethomeor.gov

## Northside Park Racquetball Court Membership Application

MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION (Please Print	nt) Date:	Receipt #:					
Primary Member's Name:	Membe	rship Type Annual Fee					
Primary Member's Physical Address:	Resident	nt Individual \$50.00 : Household \$75.00					
Primary Member's Mailing Address:		nt Individual    \$75.00 : Household   \$100.00					
Primary Member's Phone:	Primary Mem	per's Email:					
For Household Memberships, Please list all household members:							
Name Ag	e Name		Age				

By submitting this Membership application, and upon acceptance of the application, applicant agrees to abide by all rules, conditions and terms of the membership of the City of Sweet Home Racquetball Court. Please initial each item below.

### Please read and initial each item.

### FEES

Fees shall be due and payable at the time of acceptance of this application.

## FAMILY

Family Membership entitles applicant, applicant's spouse and applicant's children under the age of 21 and residing with applicant the use of court. Applicant shall give written notice to the City of Sweet Home of change of address, change of marital status or any other change in family condition affecting entitlement of members' of applicant's family to use the court.

## GUESTS

The City of Sweet Home Racquetball Court is a member only court. Please do not permit entry to guest. **RULES & RESERVATIONS** 

Applicant and all of his or her family must abide at all times by rules, regulations and policies adopted by the City of Sweet Home Racquet Court relating to use and upkeep of the club facility. Failure to abide by these rules, regulations and policies shall be grounds for termination of membership. Rules, regulations and policies may be changed or altered from time to time; all such changes or alterations shall be posted in the court. Until changed the following rules, regulations and policies shall be in effect.

- Court hours are from 6am until 10pm
- All participants must have a current membership card
- All children under the age of 18 must be accompanied by an adult
- Shirts and shoes are required
- All injuries must be reported
- Food, drink, gum, tobacco, and other such items are not permitted on the court

- Avoid striking the court walls with racquets
- No bicycles, skateboards, etc., allowed
- The court is open on a first come first serve basis, unless the court is reserved
- Reservations can be made for one hour
- The court may be kept longer if a reservation has not been made for the court for the time slot following
- If the court is not claimed within 10 minutes of reservation time, it becomes available to others

### WAIVER

I understand that by signing this Waiver, the City of Sweet Home is <u>not responsible</u> for any accidents or injuries incurred by me, or anyone accompanying me that may be connected with the Northside Park Racquetball Court.

# I certify that the statements contained on this application, are in all respects true and are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Applicant's Signature:

Date:

MEMBERSHIP #	L	OCK CODE #	D	ATE ISSUED #	
Date	Payment	Expiration	Date	Payment	Expiration